

# AGENDA CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 8, 2021 – 6:00 PM CITY HALL - 519 N GOOSE CREEK BOULEVARD

PURSUANT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT SC CODE 30-4-80: WRITTEN NOTICE WAS DELIVERED TO THE PRESS BY EMAIL ON FRIDAY, JUNE 4, 2021 AND DULY POSTED AT CITY HALL LOCATED AT 519 N GOOSE CREEK BOULEVARD AND ON CITYOFGOOSECREEK.COM. CITY HALL IS AN ACCESSIBLE FACILITY, FOR ASSISTANCE CALL 843-797-6220 X. 1113.

#### I. <u>INVOCATION / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>

# II. GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENTS - PLEASE PROCEED TO THE PODIUM - 2 MINUTE TIME LIMIT

If you do not plan to attend the City Council Meeting due to COVID-19, you may submit your comments to the City Clerk at <a href="mailto:cityclerk@cityofgoosecreek.com">cityclerk@cityofgoosecreek.com</a>, via hand delivery or by US Mail to Kelly Lovette, City Clerk, City of Goose Creek, P.O. Drawer 1768, Goose Creek, SC 29445. Please send your comments to the City Clerk no later than 12:00 noon on the date of this meeting; your remarks will be distributed to the Mayor and City Council but will not be read aloud during the meeting.

#### III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. City Council Meeting - May 11, 2021
 City Council Workshop - May 25, 2021

#### IV. PRESENTATIONS & PROCLAMATIONS

a. Recognition of High School Student Athletes/Presentation of Mayor's Cup

#### V. OLD BUSINESS & PUBLIC HEARINGS

- a. AN ORDINANCE PURSUANT TO TITLE 5, CHAPTER 3, SECTION 5-3-150, SUBSECTION 3, OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, TO ANNEX AN AREA INDENTIFIED AS TMS 235-13-02-053, LOCATED AT 108 STEPHANIE DRIVE, INTO THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, A SOUTH CAROLINA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- b. AN ORDINANCE PURSUANT TO TITLE 5, CHAPTER 3, SECTION 5-3-150, SUBSECTION 3, OF THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, AS AMENDED, TO ANNEX AN AREA IDENTIFIED AS TMS 235-13-02-019, LOCATED ON LIZ LANE, INTO THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, A SOUTH CAROLINA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- c. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, TO PROVIDE FOR CHANGES IN THE ZONING DISTRICTS OF THE CITY OF

- GOOSE CREEK BY CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE CORNER OF SASS DRIVE AND OLD MONCKS CORNER ROAD, FURTHER IDENTIFIED AS TMS# 234-08-00-084, FROM GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) TO LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL (R-1) (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)
- d. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, TO PROVIDE FOR CHANGES TO TITLE III, CHAPTER 34: FINANCE AND TAXATION, BY REPEALING IN ITS ENTIRETY THE CURRENT SECTION "PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES" AND ADOPTING IN LIEU THEREOF A NEW SECTION "PURCHASING POLICIES AND PROCEDURES" MADE A PART HEREOF AND SET OUT HEREIN (Second and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)

#### VI. <u>NEW BUSINESS & PUBLIC HEARINGS</u>

- a. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE "CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA", BY AMENDING TITLE XV - LAND USAGE, SUBCHAPTER "ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS SECTION 151.173(B)(1) - MEETINGS", AND SUBCHAPTER "ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD SECTION 151.190(F)(6) -MEETINGS" BY REMOVING ANY REFERENCES TO THE START TIME FOR THEIR RESPECTIVE MEETINGS - (Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- b. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING MAP OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, BY CHANGING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 128 HOWE HALL ROAD (TMS # 252-01-03-007) FROM CONSERVATION/OPEN SPACE DISTRICT (CO) TO GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT (GC) - (Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- c. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, TO PROVIDE FOR CHANGES TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE BY REPEALING IN ITS ENTIRETY THE CURRENT CHAPTER 152. SMALL WIRRELESS FACILITIES AND REPLACING IT WITH A NEW CHAPTER 152. STANDARDS FOR PLACEMENT OF SMALL WIRELESS FACILITIES -(Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- d. AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK, SOUTH CAROLINA, BY AMENDING THE TITLE TO CHAPTER 92, STREETS, SIDEWALKS, AND OTHER PUBLIC PROPERTY; AND BY ADDING A NEW SUBSECTION (D), UNDERGROUND DISTRICT - (Introduction and First Reading of a Public Hearing)
- e. A RESOLUTION COMMITTING THE CITY OF GOOSE CREEK TO PROVIDING A PROGRAM FEE FOR THE MUNICIPAL ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH CAROLINA RETAIL RECRUITMENT TRAINING PROGRAM (Introduction and Final Reading of a Public Hearing)

#### VII. ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT

EMS Contract with Berkeley County.

- b. Request to Hire Contractor for Landscaped Medians.
- c. Code Enforcement Officer Update
- d. Request to Hire Trident Construction Eubanks / Casey Park

# VIII. MAYOR'S REPORT

## IX. MONTHLY DEPARTMENT REPORTS

May Department Reports

### X. ADJOURN